
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

12638.0001/10947262.1

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF PROOFS OF CLAIMS FILED BY ALVIN SMITH

DONALD H. CRAM (State Bar No. 160004)
dhc@severson.com
DUANE M. GECK (State Bar No. 114823)
dmg@severson.com
SEVERSON & WERSON
A Professional Corporation
One Embarcadero Center, Suite 2600
San Francisco, California 94111
Telephone: (415) 398-3344
Facsimile: (415) 956-0439

Attorneys for Creditor
ALVIN SMITH

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

OAKLAND DIVISION

In re

FOX ORTEGA ENTERPRISES, INC., dba
PREMIER CRU,

Debtor.

Case No. 16-40050-WJL

Chapter 7

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
PROOFS OF CLAIMS FILED BY ALVIN
SMITH

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that creditor, Alvin Smith, hereby withdraws his previously

filed:

1. Proof of Claim Nos. 1841, 1843, 1845, 1846 and 1847 filed on May 16, 2016;

2. Proof of Claim Nos. 1851, 1852, 1854, 1855, 1856, 1858, 1859, 1860, 1861, 1863,

1865, 1866, 1867, 1868 and 1869 filed on May 17, 2016.

DATED: October 24, 2017 SEVERSON & WERSON
A Professional Corporation

By: /s/ Donald H. Cram
Donald H. Cram

Attorneys for Creditor

ALVIN SMITH

Case: 16-40050    Doc# 587    Filed: 10/24/17    Entered: 10/24/17 15:20:24    Page 1 of 2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

12638.0001/10947262.1

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF PROOFS OF CLAIMS FILED BY ALVIN SMITH

PROOF OF SERVICE
Fox Ortega Enterprises, Inc. dba Premier Cru

16-40050

At the time of service, I was over 18 years of age and not a party to this action. I am
employed in the County of San Francisco, State of California. My business address is One
Embarcadero Center, Suite 2600, San Francisco, CA 94111.

On October 24, 2017, I served true copies of the following document(s):

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF PROOFS OF CLAIMS FILED BY ALVIN
SMITH

on the interested parties in this action as follows:

Fox Ortega Enterprises, Inc.
1011 University Ave.
Berkeley, CA 94710

Stephen D. Finestone
Finestone Hayes LLP
456 Montgomery St. 20th Fl.
San Francisco, CA 9410

Michael G. Kasolas
P.O. Box 26650
San Francisco, CA 94126

Elizabeth Berke-Dreyfuss
Mark Bostick
Tracy Green
Wendel, Rosen, Black and Dean
1111 Broadway 24th Fl.
Oakland, CA 94607

BY MAIL: I enclosed the document(s) in a sealed envelope or package addressed to the
persons at the addresses listed in the Service List and placed the envelope for collection and
mailing, following our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with Severson &
Werson's practice for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing. On the same day that
the correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of
business with the United States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the
foregoing is true and correct. I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of
this Court at whose direction the service was made.

Executed on October 24, 2017, at San Francisco, California.

/s/Erica L. Wheelock
Erica L. Wheelock

Case: 16-40050    Doc# 587    Filed: 10/24/17    Entered: 10/24/17 15:20:24    Page 2 of 2


