1 2 3 4 5 6 7	DONALD H. CRAM (State Bar No. 160004) dhc@severson.com DUANE M. GECK (State Bar No. 114823) dmg@severson.com SEVERSON & WERSON A Professional Corporation One Embarcadero Center, Suite 2600 San Francisco, California 94111 Telephone: (415) 398-3344 Facsimile: (415) 956-0439 Attorneys for Creditor ALVIN SMITH		
8	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	OAKLAND DIVISION		
11	In re	Case No. 16-40050-WJL	
12	FOX ORTEGA ENTERPRISES, INC., dba	Chapter 7	
13	PREMIER CRU,	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF	
14	Debtor.	PROOFS OF CLAIMS FILED BY ALVIN SMITH	
15 16			
17			
18	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that creditor, Alvin Smith, hereby withdraws his previously filed:		
19			
20	 Proof of Claim Nos. 1841, 1843, 1845, 1846 and 1847 filed on May 16, 2016; Proof of Claim Nos. 1851, 1852, 1854, 1855, 1856, 1858, 1859, 1860, 1861, 1863, 		
21	2. Proof of Claim Nos. 1831, 1832, 1834, 1833, 1836, 1838, 1839, 1860, 1861, 1863, 1865, 1866, 1867, 1868 and 1869 filed on May 17, 2016.		
22	ATED: October 24, 2017 SEVERSON & WERSON		
23		A Professional Corporation	
24			
25	By:	/s/ Donald H. Cram	
26		Donald H. Cram	
27	Attorneys for Creditor		
28	ALVIN SMITH		
Case	12638.0001/10947262.1 16-40050 Doc# 587 Filed CEVEWHTHDEA	WAE OF FROOFS OF EILANG FILEBURY ALVIN SMITH	

1 PROOF OF SERVICE 2 Fox Ortega Enterprises, Inc. dba Premier Cru 16-40050 3 At the time of service, I was over 18 years of age and not a party to this action. I am employed in the County of San Francisco, State of California. My business address is One 4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 2600, San Francisco, CA 94111. 5 On October 24, 2017, I served true copies of the following document(s): 6 NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF PROOFS OF CLAIMS FILED BY ALVIN 7 **SMITH** 8 on the interested parties in this action as follows: Stephen D. Finestone Fox Ortega Enterprises, Inc. 1011 University Ave. Finestone Hayes LLP Berkeley, CA 94710 456 Montgomery St. 20th Fl. 10 San Francisco, CA 9410 11 Michael G. Kasolas Elizabeth Berke-Dreyfuss 12 P.O. Box 26650 Mark Bostick San Francisco, CA 94126 Tracy Green 13 Wendel, Rosen, Black and Dean 1111 Broadway 24th Fl. Oakland, CA 94607 14 15 16 17 **BY MAIL:** I enclosed the document(s) in a sealed envelope or package addressed to the persons at the addresses listed in the Service List and placed the envelope for collection and 18 mailing, following our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with Severson & Werson's practice for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing. On the same day that the correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid. 20 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the 21 foregoing is true and correct. I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this Court at whose direction the service was made. 22 Executed on October 24, 2017, at San Francisco, California. 23 24 /s/Erica L. Wheelock 25 Erica L. Wheelock 26 27

28

Case